PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7805201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VEERAKUMAR BOSE	10/18/2022
THOMAS ANTHONY KENDZIA III	10/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB SCHWEIZ AG
Street Address:	BRUGGERSTRASSE 66
City:	BADEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	5400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18047842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)677-3101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6122599700

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER J. KIM

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 90 SOUTH 7TH STREET, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200027-071400/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER J. KIM	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander J. Kim/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=200027-071400 - PDF - Assignment#page1.tif source=200027-071400 - PDF - Assignment#page2.tif source=200027-071400 - PDF - Assignment#page3.tif source=200027-071400 - PDF - Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507758067 REEL: 062743 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Veerakumar Bose, of Richmond, Virginia; and Thomas Anthony Kendzia III, of Richmond, Virginia, United States of America ("Assignors") have invented a certain new and useful invention as described in U.S. patent application, entitled "CONVERTIBLE TRANSFER SWITCH", the application having been prepared, and/or being filed and identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Application No. <u>18/047,842</u> ("Invention") filed on October 19, 2022 ; and

WHEREAS, ABB Schweiz AG, a corporation organized and existing under the law of Switzerland, and having a principal place of business at Bruggerstrasse 66, Baden, Switzerland, CH-5400 (together with its successors and assigns, and legal representatives, the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, extension, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), any corresponding foreign applications, all patents issuing thereon, or other patent application based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. We authorize the USPTO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

We hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for a patent or patents (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

We represent to the Assignee that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We agree when requested, without additional consideration but at the expenses of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

ACTIVE 682816202v1

Assignor and Assignee hereby grant to the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

Name:	<u> Liverakumas</u>
	Veerakumar Bose
Dated:	10-18-2022
Name:	Thomas Anthony Kendzia III
	,
Dated:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Veerakumar Bose, of Richmond, Virginia; and Thomas Anthony Kendzia III, of Richmond, Virginia, United States of America ("Assignors") have invented a certain new and useful invention as described in U.S. patent application, entitled "CONVERTIBLE TRANSFER SWITCH", the application having been prepared, and/or being filed and identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Application No. 18/047,842 ("Invention") filed on October 19, 2022; and

WHEREAS, ABB Schweiz AG, a corporation organized and existing under the law of Switzerland, and having a principal place of business at Bruggerstrasse 66, Baden, Switzerland, CH-5400 (together with its successors and assigns, and legal representatives, the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, extension, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), any corresponding foreign applications, all patents issuing thereon, or other patent application based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. We authorize the USPTO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

We hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for a patent or patents (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

We represent to the Assignee that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We agree when requested, without additional consideration but at the expenses of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

ACTIVE 682816202v1

Assignor and Assignee hereby grant to the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

Name:	
	Veerakumar Bose
Dated:	
Name:	Thomas Anthony Kendzia AAA
	Thomas Anthony Kendzia III
Dated:	10/18/2022

ACTIVE 682816202v1

PATENT REEL: 062743 FRAME: 0821